# 502557719 11/05/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2603403

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
<u> </u>			ame		Execution Date	
KAMMERHOFER ENGINEERING					09/19/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name: PEWAG ENGINEERING GMBH						
Street Address:	MARIAZELLE					
Internal Address:	A-8605	A-8605				
City:	KAPFENBER	G				
State/Country:	AUSTRIA					
Property			Numbe	er		
			Numbe	er		
	Туре	127376		er		
Property	Туре	127376		er		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Туре	127376		er		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	Type	127376	05	er		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type  E DATA  8608 egar	5279211 trell@po	etlaw.com	er		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	Type  E DATA  8605 egar be sent via US Ma	5279211 trell@po	otlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	er		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type  E DATA  8608 egar be sent via US Ma	5279211 trell@po	otlaw.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  & RISTAS, LLP	er		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type  E DATA  8608 egar be sent via US Ma :: ALIX 750	5279211 trell@po ail when <, YALE	etlaw.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  & RISTAS, LLP TREET	er		
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCI  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type  E DATA  8608 egar be sent via US Ma 750 SUIT	5279211 trell@po <i>ail when</i> 〈, YALE MAIN S TE 1400	etlaw.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  & RISTAS, LLP TREET	ег		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	Type  E DATA  8608 egar be sent via US Ma 750 SUIT HAR	5279211 trell@po <i>ail when</i> 〈, YALE MAIN S TE 1400	ctlaw.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  & RISTAS, LLP TREET	er		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type  E DATA  8608 egar be sent via US Ma : ALIX 750 SUIT HAR	5279211 trell@po <i>ail when</i> 〈, YALE MAIN S TE 1400	otlaw.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  & RISTAS, LLP TREET  , CONNECTICUT 06103	er		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type  E DATA  8608 egar be sent via US Ma : ALIX 750 SUIT HAR	5279211 trell@po <i>ail when</i> 〈, YALE MAIN S TE 1400	ctlaw.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  & RISTAS, LLP TREET  , CONNECTICUT 06103  ANDPAT/226/PC/US	er		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	Type  E DATA  8608 egar be sent via US Ma : ALIX 750 SUIT HAR	5279211 trell@po <i>ail when</i> 〈, YALE MAIN S TE 1400	etlaw.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  & RISTAS, LLP TREET  , CONNECTICUT 06103  ANDPAT/226/PC/US  L. JAMES RISTAS	er		

PATENT REEL: 031544 FRAME: 0713

source=andpat226pcusAssignmentKammerhoferCorp#page1.tif source=andpat226pcusAssignmentKammerhoferCorp#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

## Attorney Docket ANDPAT/226/PC/US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Kammerhofer Engineering, an Austrian corporation having a place of business at Jauring 142, A-8623 Aflenz, Austria, having been assigned all right, title and interest in a certain invention entitled:

## STORAGE DEVICE FOR BINDING WIRE OF A CORDING MACHINE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was made, which application was filed as International App. PCT/AT2009/000287 on July 24, 2009 designating the US; and which is now U.S. Application Number 12/737,605; and

WHEREAS, Pewag Engineering GmbH, an Austrian corporation, having a place of business at Mariazeller Strasse 143, A-8605 Kapfenberg, Austria, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, Kammerhofer Engineering (hereinafter called "Assignor") sells, assigns and transfers to Pewag Engineering GmbH, its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon in the United States, together with said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed on said invention in the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its and their sole use and behoof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention to the Assignee.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that when requested by the Assignee, and without further consideration, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, Assignor will execute and deliver all applications for patent on said improvements, execute all lawful oaths and other papers, supply to the Assignee all facts and evidence known to the Assignor relating to said improvements and the history and development thereof, testify in all interferences, suits, and other legal proceedings, and generally do everything rightful which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting the title to said improvements in the Assignee.

ANDPAT/226/PC/US Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031544 FRAME: 0714

I further covenant that I, the undersigned representative of the Assignor, am authorized by the Assignor to dispose of all rights, title and interest to said invention and all applications for Letters Patent arising therefrom according to the terms of this instrument, and by signing below validly exercise this power.

Assignor covenants that it has the lawful right to assign the interest in said invention in the manner and form as herein expressed, and that Assignor has not previously assigned, granted, mortgaged, licensed, or otherwise encumbered whatsoever the rights, title and interest to said invention.

Date <u>19.09.2012</u>	By: /Signature/ Name: JOSEF KAMKER HOFER
	Title:

GNAYR saved docs/Filling Gocs/Andpat/andpa;226pcus/Inventorship Change Alsignmeni\andipat226pdus Assignmeni.Corp.to.Corp.Kammerhoter.Pewag.dog

ANDPAT/226/PC/US

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 031544 FRAME: 0715** 

**RECORDED: 11/05/2013**